Slant/Fin Three-year Limited Warranty

for The Kicker fan convection heater

Slant/Fin warrants The Kicker fan convection heater to be free from defects in materials and workmanship for a period of thirty-six months from date of shipping from the factory. This warranty extends only to heaters in household use which have been properly installed, operated and maintained in accordance with Slant/Fin installation instructions and all applicable codes. The warranty applies only if The Kicker has remained at all times in the location at which it was originally installed.

For warranty services, provide the person who installed The Kicker with the following information: model number and serial number (from the rating plate) and the date of installation. That person will notify the Slant/Fin wholesaler from whom the heater was purchased. Alleged defective part(s) must be returned through trade channels and replacement part(s) will, if warranty conditions are met, be provided by

Slant/Fin through the wholesaler. If there are any questions about the coverage of this warranty, please contact Slant/Fin at the address shown below

This warranty does not cover damage resulting from accident, misuse or abuse.

This warranty gives you specific legal rights and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state.

Slant/Fin makes no express warranties other than the warranties contained herein. Slant/Fin's sole obligation in the event of a breach of any implied warranty (including but not limited to repair or replacement, and all such warranties are limited in duration to the time period as stated above. The warranty does not cover claims for incidental or consequential damages resulting from a breach of any express or implied warranty or any other reason.

Technical Service Department



Slant/Fin Corporation, 100 Forest Drive at East Hills, Greenvale, NY 11548 • (516)484-2600